





Visitor profile

223 visitors were interviewed in Solihull for the
2023 visitor survey

Of these, 65% had visited the area before and 35%
were first time visitors

96% of visitors to Solihull were from the UK, of
these 37% were from the West Midlands

5% of visitors were from overseas, Ireland and
India were the top countries of origin

80% visited for a day trip, 20% stayed overnight

27% of visitors visited with friends or family, while
47% visited alone

Motivation to visit

Business / work was the main purpose of the visit
(42%), followed by visiting attractions (24%)

In all visiting for business or attending a

WEST
MIDLANDS
GROWTH COMPANY

conference was the main purpose of the visit for
49% of interviewees compared to 44% visiting for
leisure purposes

Expenditure

« Average spend on the day of visit was £203.
Overseas visitors spent 75% more than UK
visitors

Transport and accommodation

* 48% of people used own personal transport,
compared to 40% who used public transport (train,
bus, tram/ metro, coach)

« Almost all overnight visitors to Solihull stayed in
serviced accommodation (93%), while 4% stayed
in a private home
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UK VISITORS (n=213)

Scotland
Northern
Ireland North East
North West Yorkshire & the
Humber
East
Midlands
East of
Wales West England UK
Midlands
59%bo of visitors London
living in the UK
preferred not South West South East
to answer
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Overseas

OVERSEAS VISITORS (n=10)

Overseas visitors
from:
China
India
Ireland
Netherlands
Poland
Switzerland
USA



UK VISITORS (n=213)
WEST MIDLAND VISITORS
(validated postcodes)

Birmingham 8%
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Warwickshire 3%
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Northern
North East
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North West Yorkshire & the Coventry 1%
Humber
Dudle 1%
East y ()
Midlands
Worchestershire 1%
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49, Prefer to self-

describe / not 1St time
to answer
41%
Age 16-34 Age 35-54 Age 55+
Day trip

* Attending for business or as a delegate at an event or conference

Base: n=223 visitors to Solihull

Returning
visitor

Overnight visit

Leisure

Business*

Solo

44%
49%
Average
group size
With a group



Business / work

Food and Drink

Visiting attraction(s)

Shopping

Delegate at an event or conference

Art, culture and heritage

Visiting friends or relatives

Watching or participating in sport

Birmingham Festival 2023

Volunteering

Other

Base: n=223 visitors to Solihull

44%

33%

26%

12%

9%

7%

7%

0%

0%

0%

7%

Business / work

Visiting attraction(s)

Delegate at an event or conference

Visiting friends or relatives

Shopping

Art, culture and heritage

Food and Drink

Birmingham Festival 2023

Watching or participating in sport

Volunteering

Other

7%

6%

6%

4%

4%

0%

0%

0%

7%

24%

42%



Personal transport
Train

Bus

Hired transport
Plane

Coach

Taxi / Uber
Walking

Tram / Metro
Bicycle

Other

Base: n=223 visitors to Solihull

6%

5%

5%

3%

3%

1%

0%

0%

0%

35%

48%

Serviced accommodation (e.g.
hotel or B&B)

Someone’s private home (e.g.
friends or family)

An Airbnb property (renting a
room or whole property)

Self-catering property (renting a
room or whole property)

Caravan / Camping / Glamping

Other type of accommodation

4%

2%

0%

0%

0%

93%
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Base: n=223 visitors to Solihull

I am visiting on my own

With friends or relatives

With my partner

With a tour group

With colleagues

Other

2%

0%

13%

13%

27%

47%
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...accommodation £58 £53 £167

...food and drink £35 £34 £67
...entertainment £13 £13 £16
.. travel and transport in the area £29 £27 £58
...shopping £67 £70 £43
...anything else £1 £1 £0

Total average £203 £198 £351
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Base: n=223 visitors to Solihull |

* NOTE Low Overseas visitor base



Shannon Chu
Senior Research and Evaluation Manager
Shannon.chu@wmgrowth.com
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